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08 SEPTEMBER 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BAM AJ

1. 1. FNB BANK LTD
1. 2. BMW FINANCE
1. 3. ABAS BANK LTD
1. 4. FNB BANK LTD
1. 5. ABSA BANK LTD
1. 6. STD BANK LTD
1. 7. T DUBEK

VS

Vs

VS

Vs

VS

VS

VS

N MODAN+1

W T SESANA

MAENETIA ATT

C B MPELE

T B MALEBYE+1

T MOSSON+1

H A VAN JAARSVELD

72503/17

72728/17

21294/21

36347/19

15655/20

36283/17

48619/20



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

S NYAKANYANGA VS
M J SEBATI VS
STD BANK LTD VS

EX PARTE: M ROSSOUW +1

EX PARTE; P D JACOBS+1

SV MILLS VS
A P VALE VS
NEDBANK LTD VS
R MAMANYUWA VS

MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS+1

E M SEBATI

R BOUCHER+2

T C MILLS

M L HARRIS

P S KHUMALO

M C MAMANYUWA

94268/19

37560/19

11162/20

36698/21

34983/21

23084/21

21115/04

29759/21

24689/21



17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

STD BANK LTD

EX PARTE: M MONTEIRO

BMW FINANCE

STD BANK LTD

S DONGWANA+1

FNB BANK LTD

ZTN

BMW FINANCE

FNB BANK

H G DALKA

Vs

VS

Vs

VS

Vs

VS

Vs

VS

Vs

A E REIS

S M MAPIKWA

CA WOODS

MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS+1

S WALLIS+1

J BOIKHUTSO

M N SERERO

CT MONAGENG

MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS+1

67884/18

20494/21

10715/20

63576/17

10273/19

12167/21

23355/21

58836/20

21656/20

2890/21



27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

ANBRA PROPERTIES

ABSA BANK LTD

BLUE VALLEY GOLF ESTAE

L FILIPOV

SHACKLETON CREDIT LTD

FNB BANK LTD

L FILIPOV

N A ALLEN

STD BANKLTD

VS

VS

Vs

VS

VS

Vs

VS

Vs

CITY OF TSHWANE+2

Vs J H MULLER

BOULDER PROPERTY LTD+1

B S AROYENU+1

C MADZAGA

M B SETLHABANE

A P NEMAEMBENI+1

CIALLEN

CG NEL+1

53062/17

11085/18

56518/19

66633/20

69140/11

10047/21

66635/20

62105/20

52170/17



36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42,

43,

44,

M VAN DE WATH

N A FAB A

FNB BANK LTD

TJ MATSHO

H F VILJOEN

EX PARTE; A BANNINGA

P MOKUWE

ABSA BANK LTD

EX PARTE: R RHEEDER

Vs

VS

VS

Vs

VS

VS

Vs

L VAN DE WATH

TLFABA

S T LETSELI

N D THLADI

H D J VILJIOEN

MINISTER OF POLICE

N TSWAI

18921/20

396/21

12523/21

14911/21

13463/21

28709/21

65520/17

85264/19

36697/21



1. 45.  EXPARTE: G C MACKINNON
1. 46.  EXPARTE: W PRINS
1. 47.  RGKAMPEPE Vs
1. 48. GCBOTHA Vs
1. 49.  EM MOLELE Vs
08 SEPTEMBER 2021

SANNIE VELD ATLANTIC CITY

S BOTHA

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS +1

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE VUMA AJ

1.

1.

50.

51.

FNB BANK LTD VS

FNB BANK LTD VS

JLEBOHO

M L KOBUOE+1

39539/21

39540/21

23310/17

46371/20

41915/20

32668/18

8741/20



52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

CL BETTINI

EX PARTE: C P MEYER+1

PLATINUM OUTDOOR MEDIA

EX PARTE; T NGEMANE

V B MASOMBUKA

NEDBANK LTD

BMW FINANCE

NEDBANK LTD

A M NEL

Vs

VS

VS

Vs

VS

Vs

VS

M MORTON

PRIYAKA TRADING+2

W M MASOMBUKA

S L NGWENYA

S M MOTSWENI

S B SETSHEDI

W A NEL

23921/21

32139/21

1182/21

32140/21

25334/21

5313/19

382/21

22998/21

34328/21



61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

BMW FINANCE

C M MAMATSHELE

EX PARTE: A RIBEIRO

STD BANK LTD

L BARNARD

FNB BANK LTD

EX PARTE: M E MUSONZA+1

S KRAMER

J TSHILONGO

Vs

VS

Vs

VS

Vs

Vs

VS

M R TLOOKO

K1 MULAUDZI+2

R M NKATANSI

A J BARNARD

I NGWENA

A N LUKAYA+1

S ZTSHILONGO

28010/19

64672/20

37291/21

27340/16

18642/21

72765/17

27074/19

66638/20

9343/21



70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

FNB BANK LTD

FNB

K C THUTSE

ABSA BANK LTD

L BARNARD

EX PARTE; J H GRIESEL

FNB

E L OLIVIER

STD BANK LTD

Vs

VS

VS

Vs

VS

VS

Vs

VS

M R MASHALA

S T LETSELI

L K THUTSE

S F BEZUIDENHOUT

J J BARNARD

CT MONAGENG

J OLIVIER

M N HEWANE

12531/21

12526/21

23332/20

48933/16

53832/20

52412/20

21656/20

30425/21

23820/18

10



79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

S MOTSEPE

STD BANK LTD

CS WYNBERGEN

S KRAMER

CJ KLENYNHANS

M DRY

F ABDULLAH+2

L HORGAN

FNB BANK LTD

Vs

VS

VS

Vs

VS

Vs

VS

Vs

VS

M P MOTSEPE

M M RANGATA+1

A L WYNBERGEN

M Z RAMOHLALE+1

A KLENYHANS

JJ DRY

MEC OF TRANSPORT, GAUTENG

W WELDHAGEN

K P MOKGATHI

90422/19

50732/20

33851/21

66634/20

49720/18

61066/19

50025/20

26651/21

35879/19

11



88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

L CHAMER

SB GUARANTEE

JFTHOM

GLOBAL TEC SERVICES

FNB BANK LTD

SBSA

ABSA BANK LTD

EX PARTE: A HARRIS+1

EX PARTE; W CJ SNYMAN

Vs

VS

VS

Vs

VS

Vs

VS

E HAMER

051J0JO+1

M THOM

E N M TRADING CC

O KRAMPHISA+1

M W NDHLOVU

G J MAHORI+1

16155/20

15082/20

83133/16

14307/20

6173/21

92034/19

3371/20

52239/20

37273/21

12



1.

1.

97.

98.

EX PARTE: P J NEL+1

EX PARTE; G COULTER

33241/21

33240/219

13
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